GREATER SUDBURY POLICE SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2021 the fee for services provided by the Greater Sudbury Police Service
as approved by the Police Services Board will be as follows:

SERVICE FEE HST TOTAL
Bingo / Lottery Applicant (cost per 2 Applicants / Organizations) $33.00 - $33.00
Level 1 — Criminal Record Check $32.00 - $32.00
Criminal Record Check — Volunteers $19.00 - $19.00
Criminal Record Check — Unpaid Students $17.00 - $17.00
Level 2 — Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check $36.00 - $36.00
Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check — Volunteers $25.00 - $25.00
Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check — Unpaid Students $23.00 - $23.00
Level 3 — Vulnerable Sector Check $40.00 - $40.00
Vulnerable Sector Check — Volunteers $31.00 - $31.00
Vulnerable Sector Check — Unpaid Students $29.00 - $29.00
Children’s Law Reform Act Check **NEW** $36.00 $36.00
Record Checks - Additional Originals $5.00 - $5.00
Record Check — Expedited $33.00 - $33.00
Record Check — Record Suspension (Pardon) $66.00 - $66.00
Digital Fingerprints — Record Checks $28.00 - $28.00
Digital Fingerprints — Employment / Adoption/ VISA / Pardon / Waiver $63.00 - $63.00
Digital Fingerprints — Federal Employment / Citizenship / Immigration $28.00 - $28.00
Digital Fingerprints — Volunteer and Student Record Check (no letter) $16.00 - $16.00
Destruction of Fingerprints and Photograph Application $43.00 - $43.00
Eiljgrglg(r)rg ggj:rcetlgzgrogram Registration — Residential / Commercial $40.00 ) $40.00
E:Ieste Alarm Reduction Program Registration — Commercial Over 3000 Square $60.00 ) $60.00
Eillfsgésrmnls/z?giztécs)n Program Registration — Hospitals, Health Care Facilities, $60.00 ) $60.00
False Alarm Reduction Program Registration — School Boards $250.00 - $250.00
False Alarm Dispatch Fee — Registered in Program $75.00 - $75.00
False Alarm Dispatch Fee — Not Registered in Program $125.00 - $125.00
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Project LIFESAVER Annual Fee $240.00 - $240.00
Monthly $20.00 - $20.00
General Occurrence Reports $58.41 $7.59 $66.00
Occurrence Reports — Other Related $26.55 $3.45 $30.00
Occurrence List **NEW** $58.41 $7.59 $66.00
Motor Vehicle Collision Report $48.67 $6.33 $55.00
X(;)(;(i)tzo\:\ZTIlﬂﬁ)%)gt%znczi?gnted on Report Back $27.43 $3.57 $31.00
Motor Vehicle Collision Reconstruction Report $2,327.43 | $302.57 $2,630.00
Motor Vehicle Collision Reconstruction Supplementary Report - Deposit $48.67 $6.33 $55.00
Motor Vehicle Collision Reconstruction Supplementary Report — Hourly Charge $29.20 $3.80 $33.00
Motor Vehicle Collision — Summary — Hourly Charge $29.20 $3.80 $33.00
Motor Vehicle Collision — Executive Report — Hourly Charge $29.20 $3.80 $33.00
Motor Vehicle Collision — Scale Diagram 3' X 4' $761.06 | $98.94 $860.00
Motor Vehicle Inspection Report (per vehicle) $157.52 $20.48 $178.00
Officer's Notebook Notes $58.41 $7.59 $66.00
Parade or Public Event Application $90.27 $11.73 $102.00
Photographs — Electronic Reproduction — up to 10 photos $23.89 $3.11 $27.00
Photographs - Additional Cost per Scanned Image $4.42 $0.58 $5.00
Photographs — Hard Copy — Cost per Image $4.42 $0.58 $5.00
Recordings - Electronic Reproduction — Audio / Video $58.41 $7.59 $66.00
Recordings - Additional Cost per Recording $48.67 $6.33 $55.00
Special Occasion Permit Letters $34.51 $4.49 $39.00
Statistical Information (Fee per hour - 1/2 hour minimum) $90.27 | $11.73 $102.00
Witness Statement $27.43 $3.57 $31.00
PAID DUTY FEES JAN 1, 2021
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Constable* $72.05 + HST.
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Sergeant* $81.80 + HST.
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Staff Sergeant* $90.60 + HST.
Paid Duty Cruiser Fee Per Hour  (Minimum 3 hour charge) $30.09 + HST.

Paid Duty Administration Fee

20% of total paid duty contract.

*Notwithstanding Section 4 of By-Law 2009-3, paid duty rates shall be adjusted in accordance with the collective
agreement between the Board and the Sudbury Police Association in effect at the time of the paid duty assignment and

not the Consumer Price Index. A minimum three (3) hour charge shall apply.
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